

Miami Lakes Veterans Families Scholarship Application

Presented by the Town of Miami Lakes' Veterans Committee

The Veterans Committee of the Town of Miami Lakes is proud to announce the establishment of a scholarship dedicated to supporting the educational aspirations of student children of veterans in our community. Interested students can submit to the Town of Miami Lakes Town Hall (6601 Main Street) by **May 3, 2024**.

QUALIFICATIONS

- A student must be:
 - $\circ~$ A high school junior or senior in good academic standing, or
 - An adult child of a Miami Lakes veteran currently enrolled in a college, trade, or profession school, in good academic standing
 - A grandchild of a Miami Lakes resident veteran
 - A Miami Lakes veteran enrolled in a college, trade, or profession school, in good academic standing
- Student and veteran must both be residents of the Town of Miami Lakes
- Veteran must have served honorably or under honorable conditions

Name of Student	Name of Veteran
Student Relation to Veteran (Son, Daughter, Step-Child, etc.)	
Branch of Service	Years Served
Address of Veteran & Student	
Are You a Miami Lakes Resident? (Circle one	.) Yes / No
Student Date of Birth	High School
Home Phone	Cell Phone

Check list: Please attach the following items.

PROOF OF RESIDENCY

Please attach a current and valid tax bill, utility bill, or lease agreement.

PROOF OF VETERAN SERVICE

Please attach a copy of the DD214 (Report of Separation), or copy of Active Duty or Active Reserve Military I.D. Card, subject to verification.

TRANSCRIPT REQUIREMENT

Please attach an official <u>sealed</u> high school transcript to this application. <u>Please request</u> the redaction of your Social Security number.

DATE

DATE

All completed applications must be received at Town Hall by May 3, 2024.